Equity sensitivity measures the overall impact of a +/- 25bps movement in interest rates on retained earnings, fair value through other

comprehensive income (FVOCI), and cash flow hedge reserves. For non-NII items a DV01 metric is used which is an indicator of the yield curve
shift in value for a 1 basis point.

Net interest income sensitivity is calculated for non-trading financial assets and liabilities, including the effect of any hedging. The sensitivity has
been measured using the Annual Earnings at Risk (AEaR) metric. Note that this metric assumes an instantaneous parallel change to forward

interest rate curves. The model does not apply floors to shocked market rates, but does recognise contractual product specific interest rate floors

where relevant. The main model assumptions are: (i) one-year ahead time horizon; (ii) balance sheet is held constant; (iii) balances are adjusted

for assumed behavioural profiles (i.e. considers that customers may prepay the mortgages before the contractual maturity); and (iv) behavioural
assumptions are kept unchanged in all rate scenarios.

Table 14: Analysis of equity sensitivity

Analysis of equity sensitivity  31 December 2019

+25 basis

points

-25 basis

points
Barclays Bank UK Group and PLC £m £m

Net interest income 16 (57)
Taxation effects on the above (4) 15

Effect on profit for the year 12 (42)

Fair value through other comprehensive income reserve (27) 27

Cash flow hedge reserve (177) 177

Taxation effects on the above 51 (51)

Effect on equity (141) 111

 Barclays Bank UK Group

As percentage of net profit after tax 7.7% (26.9%)

As percentage of equity (0.9%) 0.7%

Barclays Bank UK PLC

As percentage of net profit after tax 5.8% (20.2%)

As percentage of equity (0.8%) 0.7%

Net interest income asymmetry arises due to the current low interest rate levels as some customer products have embedded floors.
Movements in the FVOCI reserve impact CET1 capital, however the movement in the cash flow hedge reserve does not affect CET1 capital.

Volatility of the FVOCI portfolio in the liquidity pool

Changes in value of FVOCI exposures flow directly through equity via the FVOCI reserve. The volatility of the value of the FVOCI investments in the
liquidity pool is captured and managed through a value measure rather than an earning measure, i.e. non-traded market risk VaR.